
2020-2021 University of North Carolina Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-11   Conf: 10-6   Home: 10-1   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 5-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Bacot, Armando 29-28 660 22.8 137-218 .628 0-1 .000 84-127 .661 92 135 227 7.8 65 1 23 41 26 19 358 12.3
02 Love, Caleb 29-26 801 27.6 104-329 .316 34-128 .266 63-78 .808 11 64 75 2.6 62 2 104 91 10 34 305 10.5
15 Brooks, Garrison 28-25 784 28.0 112-239 .469 4-8 .500 56-92 .609 65 129 194 6.9 76 1 39 45 23 20 284 10.1
11 Sharpe, Day'Ron 29-4 555 19.1 112-216 .519 0-2 .000 51-101 .505 98 122 220 7.6 59 0 42 57 26 23 275 9.5
04 Davis, RJ 29-10 647 22.3 79-226 .350 32-99 .323 55-67 .821 12 54 66 2.3 44 0 56 54 2 19 245 8.4
24 Walton, Kerwin 29-20 610 21.0 79-178 .444 58-138 .420 21-25 .840 8 42 50 1.7 30 0 53 34 5 15 237 8.2
01 Black, Leaky 29-28 798 27.5 58-158 .367 10-45 .222 36-52 .692 39 104 143 4.9 54 0 70 37 10 36 162 5.6
13 Kessler, Walker 29-0 252 8.7 52-90 .578 1-4 .250 22-41 .537 45 49 94 3.2 35 0 9 16 25 15 127 4.4
03 Platek, Andrew 29-2 379 13.1 37-94 .394 18-55 .327 15-18 .833 21 27 48 1.7 32 0 25 23 5 13 107 3.7
00 Harris, Anthony 16-0 175 10.9 19-43 .442 4-16 .250 9-17 .529 6 10 16 1.0 20 0 20 11 0 9 51 3.2
14 Johnson, Puff 14-0 58 4.1 6-14 .429 1-9 .111 2-2 1.000 1 6 7 0.5 5 0 1 2 1 1 15 1.1
25 Lebo, Creighton 7-0 11 1.6 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0.9
22 Miller, Walker 7-1 18 2.6 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 0 1 1 0 4 0.6
21 Manley, Sterling 4-0 5 1.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0.5
30 Smith, K.J. 9-1 21 2.3 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.6 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.3
34 Farris, Duwe 6-0 9 1.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 McAdoo, Ryan 9-0 17 1.9 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5800 200.0 801-1826 .439 162-509 .318 417-624 .668 457 786 1243 42.9 486 4 443 424 137 204 2181 75.21
Opponents 5800 200.0 735-1734 .424 233-666 .350 325-466 .697 282 660 942 32.5 526 12 376 396 133 247 2028 69.93

Team Statistics UNC OPP
SCORING 2181 2028
    Points Per Game 75.2 69.9
    Scoring Margin 5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 801-1826 735-1734
    Field Goal Pct .439 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-509 233-666
    3PT FG Pct .318 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 417-624 325-466
    FT Pct .668 .697
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 11.2
REBOUNDS 1243 942
    Rebounds Per Game 42.9 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 10.4 –
ASSISTS 443 376
    Assists Per Game 15.3 13.0
TURNOVERS 424 396
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 204 247
    Steals Per Game 7.0 8.5
BLOCKS 137 133
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 4.6
ATTENDANCE 6,526 7,259
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-593 10-726
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-1,058

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
North Carolina 978 1203 2181
Opponents 1006 1022 2028

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 COL. OF CHARLESTON W 79-60 0
11/30/20 vs UNLV W 78-51 0
12/01/20 vs Stanford W 67-63 0
12/02/20 vs Texas L 67-69 0
12/08/20 at Iowa L 80-93 583
12/12/20 N.C. CENTRAL W 73-67 0
12/19/20 vs Kentucky W 75-63 0

* 12/22/20 at NC State L 76-79 0
* 12/30/20 at Georgia Tech L 67-72 1,200
* 01/02/21 NOTRE DAME W 66-65 0
* 01/05/21 at Miami (FL) W 67-65 0
* 01/12/21 SYRACUSE W 81-75 0
* 01/16/21 at Florida St. L 75-82 2,850
* 01/20/21 WAKE FOREST W 80-73 0
* 01/23/21 NC STATE W 86-76 0
* 01/26/21 at Pittsburgh W 75-65 500
* 02/02/21 at Clemson L 50-63 1,876
* 02/06/21 at Duke W 91-87 0
* 02/13/21 at Virginia L 48-60 250

02/17/21 NORTHEASTERN W 82-62 0
* 02/20/21 LOUISVILLE W 99-54 0

02/24/21 MARQUETTE L 70-83 0
* 02/27/21 FLORIDA ST. W 78-70 3,263
* 03/01/21 at Syracuse L 70-72 0
* 03/06/21 DUKE W 91-73 3,263

03/10/21 vs Notre Dame W 101-59 2,820
03/11/21 vs Virginia Tech W 81-73 2,820
03/12/21 vs Florida St. L 66-69 2,820
03/19/21 vs Wisconsin L 62-85 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of North Carolina Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 22, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 7-0   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Bacot, Armando 16-15 363 22.7 79-129 .612 0-1 .000 43-67 .642 43 74 117 7.3 38 0 15 24 10 12 201 12.6
02 Love, Caleb 16-13 425 26.6 60-175 .343 21-69 .304 34-43 .791 7 44 51 3.2 32 1 52 54 5 19 175 10.9
24 Walton, Kerwin 16-14 378 23.6 58-122 .475 41-95 .432 9-10 .900 5 21 26 1.6 17 0 35 22 5 9 166 10.4
11 Sharpe, Day'Ron 16-3 307 19.2 65-130 .500 0-1 .000 30-60 .500 57 69 126 7.9 31 0 18 32 10 13 160 10.0
15 Brooks, Garrison 16-13 462 28.9 61-132 .462 4-7 .571 28-44 .636 26 77 103 6.4 44 1 29 26 15 13 154 9.6
04 Davis, RJ 16-3 324 20.3 38-113 .336 14-49 .286 25-29 .862 4 26 30 1.9 20 0 29 32 1 10 115 7.2
01 Black, Leaky 16-15 440 27.5 32-76 .421 6-24 .250 21-30 .700 23 52 75 4.7 32 0 53 19 6 22 91 5.7
13 Kessler, Walker 16-0 125 7.8 24-42 .571 0-0 .000 9-16 .563 22 23 45 2.8 19 0 6 8 14 9 57 3.6
00 Harris, Anthony 11-0 115 10.5 10-24 .417 2-11 .182 6-10 .600 5 6 11 1.0 13 0 13 8 0 6 28 2.5
03 Platek, Andrew 16-2 210 13.1 15-44 .341 7-27 .259 2-3 .667 14 11 25 1.6 17 0 20 10 2 4 39 2.4
25 Lebo, Creighton 2-0 3 1.5 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
30 Smith, K.J. 2-1 6 3.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
21 Manley, Sterling 2-0 1 0.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1.0
14 Johnson, Puff 7-0 29 4.1 2-7 .286 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.6 2 0 1 1 1 1 6 0.9
22 Miller, Walker 2-1 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
34 Farris, Duwe 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 McAdoo, Ryan 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 448-1001 .448 95-289 .329 209-314 .666 242 427 669 41.8 266 2 271 241 71 118 1200 75.00
Opponents 3200 200.0 415-964 .430 123-354 .347 178-250 .712 155 352 507 31.7 271 4 220 212 82 147 1131 70.69

Team Statistics UNC OPP
SCORING 1200 1131
    Points Per Game 75.0 70.7
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 448-1001 415-964
    Field Goal Pct .448 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 95-289 123-354
    3PT FG Pct .329 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-314 178-250
    FT Pct .666 .712
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 11.1
REBOUNDS 669 507
    Rebounds Per Game 41.8 31.7
    Rebounds Margin 10.1 –
ASSISTS 271 220
    Assists Per Game 16.9 13.8
TURNOVERS 241 212
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 13.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 118 147
    Steals Per Game 7.4 9.2
BLOCKS 71 82
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 5.1
ATTENDANCE 6,526 6,676
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-932 9-742
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
North Carolina 550 650 1200
Opponents 541 590 1131

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/22/20 at  NC State L 76-79 0
12/30/20 at  Georgia Tech L 67-72 1200
01/02/21 NOTRE DAME W 66-65 0
01/05/21 at  Miami (FL) W 67-65 0
01/12/21 SYRACUSE W 81-75 0
01/16/21 at  Florida St. L 75-82 2850
01/20/21 WAKE FOREST W 80-73 0
01/23/21 NC STATE W 86-76 0
01/26/21 at  Pittsburgh W 75-65 500
02/02/21 at  Clemson L 50-63 1876
02/06/21 at  Duke W 91-87 0
02/13/21 at  Virginia L 48-60 250
02/20/21 LOUISVILLE W 99-54 0
02/27/21 FLORIDA ST. W 78-70 3263
03/01/21 at  Syracuse L 70-72 0
03/06/21 DUKE W 91-73 3263


